
2010 Falling Leaves 5k Results 
 

NAME AGE RESIDENCE 5k TIME 

1. Jonathan Peck 32 Scotia, NY 17:51 

2. Jesse Naftel 26 Ballston Spa, NY 18:05 

3. Walter Thiem 17 Ballston Spa, NY 18:18 

4. Ken Sluti 37 Fonda, NY 18:48 

5. Jonathan Blake 14 Ballston Spa, NY 19:38 

6. Samuel Mercado 47 Wilton, NY 19:39 

7. Scott Sgambati 39 Broadalbin, NY 19:47 

8. Gregory Potter 42 Queensbury, NY 20:00 

9. James McElroy 51 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:06 

10. Dan Fariello 34 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:41 

11. Griffin MacWatters 13 Ballston Spa, NY 20:53 

12. Martin Patrick 56 East Greenbush, NY 21:06 

13. Dave Gemmett 39 Jamaica Plains, NY 21:13 

14. Steve Carpenito 16 Ballston Spa, NY 21:21 

15. Eli Bickley 14 Ballston Spa, NY 21:27.39 

16. Jana Bickley 11 Ballston Spa, NY 21:27.63 

17. Al Thiem 46 Ballston Spa, NY 21:32 

18. Davis Alger 9 Middle Grove, NY 21:41 

19. Joshua Carpentio 11 Ballston Spa, NY 21:44 

20. Gavin Alger 16 Middle Grove, NY 21:51 

21. Michael Poirier 9 Ballston Spa, NY 22:15 

22. Michael Libertucci 30 Schenectady, NY 22:19 

23. Andrew Rizzi 29 Niscayuna, NY 22:30 

24. Mike White 32 Malta, NY 22:38 

25. Sander Bouten 35 Clifton Park, NY 22:59 

26. Ronda Poirier 40 Ballston Spa, NY 23:18 

27. Jennifer Ashe 36 Cambridge, MA 23:19 

28. Lorenzo DiStefano 41 Ballston Spa, NY 23:20 

29. Jamie Thrall 43 Wilton, NY 23:53 

30. Paul Loomis 38 Malta, NY 24:06 

31. Amber Stevens 15 Ballston Spa, NY 24:11 

32. Sarah Howe 16 Ballston Lake, NY 24:12.04 

33. Carleigh Rosenberg 16 Malta, NY 24:12.25 

34. Lynn Fredericks 44 Amsterdam, NY 24:23 

35. Kelley Armer 43 Ballston Spa, NY 24:25 

36. Gary Dale 37 Ballston Spa, NY 24:37 

37. Alex Terry 50 Ballston Lake, NY 24:49.27 

38. Keenan Leggieri 11 Ballston Spa, NY 24:49.55 

39. Griffin Leggieri 9 Ballston Spa, NY 24:49.93 

40. Jessica Barrett 31 Saratoga Springs, NY 24:58 

41. Kim Eisler 43 Ballston Spa, NY 25:51 

42. Terry Smith 63 Galway, NY 25:21 



43. Denise Snyder 49 Ballston Spa, NY 25:22 

44. Shannon Connors 22 Ballston Spa, NY 25:26 

45. Terry Mc Cormick 40 Saratoga Springs, NY 25:40 

46. Mike Loomis 34 Selkirk, NY 25:42 

47. Amy Jenkins 31 Ballston Spa, NY 25:49 

48. Brian Terry 28 Ballston Lake, NY 25:55 

49. London Aylon 16 Schenectady, NY 25:56 

50. Gerard Lichtenberg 35 Peekskill, NY 25:57 

51. Casey Sgambati 37 Ballston Spa, NY 26:02 

52. Gaela Schweizer 37 Saratoga Springs, NY 26:13 

53. Michael Bucholtz 11 Ballston Spa, NY 26:16 

54. Matthew Poirier 11 Ballston Spa, NY 26:17 

55. Curt Davis 43 Ballston Spa, NY 26:41 

56. Julia Blake 11 Ballston Spa, NY 27:00 

57. Aruthur March 51 Albany, NY 27:09 

58. Richard Thiessen 66  Round Lake, NY 27:12 

59. William Sheft 69 Ballston Spa, NY 27:15 

60. Amber Carpenito 13 Ballston Spa, NY 27:21 

61. Debbie Zelker 40 Malta, NY 27:37 

62. Jen Blaauber 40 Ballston Spa, NY 27:38 

63. Kathy Tersigni 39 Burnt Hills, NY 27:40 

64. Jalaine McHale 44 Ballston Spa, NY 27:55 

65. Whitney Wright 10 Ballston Spa, NY 27:59 

66. Tiffany Robyck 36 Ballston Spa, NY 28:01 

67. Christine Rhodes 42 Ballston Spa, NY 28:07 

68. Tammy Martin 39 Saratoga Springs, NY 28:21 

69. Christine Wright 40 Ballston Spa, NY 28:27 

70. Sybil Newel 34 Ballston Spa, NY 28:40 

71. Megan O’Sullivan 31 Saratoga Springs, NY 29:11 

72. Michele VanHaugg 36 Mechanicville, NY 29:12 

73. Steve Obermayer 49 Ballston Spa, NY 29:13 

74. Manuel Perez 17 Spain 29:14 

75. Michael Bucek 61 Queensbury, NY 29:25 

76. Peg Enders 50 Albany, NY 29:28 

77. Stefanie Loomis 33 Selkirk, NY 29:48 

78. Rochelle Hosley 40 Clifton Park, NY 30:37 

79. Kristal VanDyke 50 Gansevoort, NY 30:49 

80. Chris Tacy 35 Ballston Spa, NY 31:09 

81. Lisa Piazza 41 Troy, NY 31:14 

82. Keith Fuchs 44 Mechanicville, NY 31:43 

83. Jeff Minniear 52 Schenectady, NY 32:06 

84. Laura Wright 30 Ballston Spa, NY 32:30 

85. Patrick Cremmins 56 Schenectady, NY 33:04 

86. Tom Carter 46 Mechanicville, NY 33:16.03 

87. Lisa Carter  47 Mechanicville, NY 33:16.50 



88. Greer Obermayer 14 Ballston Spa, NY 33:44 

89. Ryann Subcliff 11 Ballston Spa, NY 35:14 

90. Paige Hopeck 36 Ballston Spa, NY 35:15 

91. Susan Fassett 65 Ballston Spa, NY 35:50 

92. Corinne Pepper 8 Ballston Spa, NY 36:13 

93. Cindy Pepper 40 Ballston Spa, NY 36:16 

94. Ronan Loftus 8 Middle Grove, NY 36:20.24 

95. Gregory Wilson 8 Ballston Spa, NY 36:20.70 

96. Marcy Wilson 36 Ballston Spa, NY 36:21 

97. Erin O’Sullivan 32 Buffalo, NY 36:22 

98. Annalise Pepper 9 Ballston Spa, NY 37:14.01 

99. John Pepper 40 Ballston Spa, NY 37:14.68 

100. Colleen Casey 41 Granville, NY 37:38 

101. Annabelle Morrison 8 Burnt Hills, NY 38:08 

102. Melissa Morrison 37 Burnt Hills, NY 38:09 

103. Kate Graney 40 Middle Grove, NY 38:44 

104. Sean Loftus 41 Middle Grove, NY 38:45 

105. Jan Bouten 64 Weert, NY 39:14 

106. Sutton Mason 39 Saratoga Springs, NY 40:16 

107. Michael Gormley 50 Ballston Spa, NY 42:23 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



********************** ********** ********************* ************** 

Overall  Male Winner    

Jonathan Peck 32 Scotia, NY 17:51 

    

Overall Female Winner    

Jana Bickley 11 Ballston Spa, NY 21:27 

    

Male 14 & Under    

Jonathan Blake 13 Ballston Spa, NY 19:38 

Griffen MacWatters 13 Ballston Spa, NY 20:53 

Eli Bickley 14 Ballston Spa, NY 21:27 

    

Female 14& Under    

Julia Blake 11 Ballston Spa, NY 27:00 

Amber Carpenito 13 Ballston Spa, NY 27:21 

Whitney Wright 10 Ballston Spa, NY 27:59 

    

Male 15-19    

Walter Thiem 17 Ballston Spa, NY 18:18 

Steve Carpenito 16 Ballston Spa, NY 21.21 

Gavin Alger 16 Middle Grove, NY 21:51 

    

Female 15-19    

Amber Stevens 15 Ballston Spa, NY 24:11 

Sarah Howe 16 Ballston Lake, NY 24:12.04 

Carleigh Rosenberg 16 Malta, NY 24:12.25 

Male 20-29    

Jesse Naftel 26 Ballston Spa, NY 18:05 

Andrew Rizzi 29 Niskyuna, NY 22:30 

Brian Terry 28 Ballston Lake, NY 25:55 

    

Female 20-29    

Shannon Connors 22 Ballston Spa, NY 25:26 

    

Male 30-39    

Ken Sluti 37 Fonda, NY 18:48 

Scott Sgambati 39 Broadalbin 19:47 

Dan Fariello 34 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:41 

    

Female 30-39    

Jennifer Ashe 36 Cambridge, MA 23:19 



Jessica Barrette 31 Saratoga Springs, NY 24:53 

Amy Jenkins 31 Ballston Spa, NY 25:49 

    

Male 40-49    

Sam Mercado 47 Wilton, NY 19:39 

Greg Potter 42 Queensbury, NY 20.00 

Al Thiem 46 Ballston Spa, NY 21:32 

    

Female 40-49    

Ronda Poirier 40 Ballston Spa, NY 23:18 

Lynn Fredricks 44 Amsterdam, NY 24:23 

Kelly Armer 43 Ballston Spa, NY 24:25 

    

Male 50-59    

James Mc Elroy 51 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:06 

Martin Patrick 56 East Greenbush, NY 21:06 

Terry Smith 53 Galway, NY 25:21 

    

Female 50-59    

Peg Enders 50 Albany, NY 29:28 

Kristal Van Dyke 50 Gansevoort, NY 30:49 

    

    

Male 60+    

Richard Thiessen 66 Round Lake, NY 27:12 

William Sheft 69 Ballston Spa, NY 27:15 

Mike Bucek 61 Queensbury, NY 29:25 

    

Female 60+    

Susan Fassett 65 Ballston Spa, NY 35:50 

    

    

 


